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FINAL 1994 Softball Statistics Report 
DIVISION III 

Only games against four year U S institutions are included in statistics 
Include ail conference and postseason playoffs 

WHITTIER COLLEGE 
INSTITUTION 

Ramon Juarez 
1994 COACH 

FULL SEASON 1 3 - 2 3 
W—L—T 

SCIAC CONFERENCE 11-13 

Class by Fr So Jr or Sr 

CONFERENCE 

BATTiNG 

W—L—T 

•̂  

/ 

FIRST and U S T NAME 

Tamara A u s t i n 

I s a u r a Campos 

L o r r a i n e Davidson 

S y l v i a H i l d a g o 

Yvonne J u a r e z 

/^Michel le Knowls 

Deana S c h n e i d e r 

E l i z S t i l c k e r s 

Pos 

3B 

2B 

UT 

OF 

SS 

OF 

UT 

C 

CL 

SO 

SR 

JR 

SR 

FR 

FR 

FR 

SO 

Bats 
R L 

R 

R 

R 

R 

R 

R 

R 

R 

G AB 

28 

68 

79 

73 

69 

62 

72 

76 

R 

3 

14 

11 

12 

15 

14 

18 

9 

H 

6 

16 

26 

26 

23 

16 

24 

21 

Batting 
Avg 

214 

235 

329 

356 

333 

258 

333 

276 

2B 

0 

0 

4 

5 

1 

1 

3 

5 

3B 

1 

0 

1 

4 

0 

1 

2 

0 

HR 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

2 

0 

0 

TB RBI 

5 

11 

7 

20 

8 

13 

10 

14 

SB 

2 

5 

4 

3 

3 

8 

1 

SBA 

- -

BB 

3 

9 

«i 

5 

7 

8 

6 

5 

SO 

4 

9 

6 

6 

3 

3 

19 

4 

PiTCHiNG 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Rache l Chavez 

L i s a Nunn 

Deana S c h n e i d e r 

CL 

JR 

FR 

FR 

Throw 
R L 

R 

R 

R 

G 

19 

16 

7 

GS 

17 

14 

5 

CG 

14 

12 

4 

w 

4 

5 

4 

L 

11 

9 

3 

sv 

2 

2 

0 

ShO 

0 

0 

0 

IP 

106 

94 1 

39 2 

H 

122 

123 

49 

R 

81 

92 

53 

ER 

58 

57 

42 

BB 

12 

52 

35 

SO 

39 

14 

9 

ERA 

3 83 

4 23 

7 42 

Note if your team leader in TOTAL tirts doubles tnples home mns runs scored wall(s totai bases mns batted in stolen bases most victones saves or stni<e 
outs IS not listed above please list below witti class and number of games played (most doubies—Jane Doe Sr 10 in 30 games) For victones saves or stril<e 
outs leader inciude games innings pitctied and ERA 

TEAM TOTALS 

BATTING 

OVIN 

OPP 

G 

36 

AB 

986 

, R 

160 

H 

266 

2B 

28 

3B 

16 

HR 

6 

TB 
Slugging 

RBI 

137 

SB 

45 

SBA BB 

95 

SO 

148 

Batting 
Avg 

270 

PITCHING 

OWN 

OPP 

IP 

239 9 

H 

294 

R 

226 

ER 

157 

BB 

99 

SO 

62 

ERA 

4 58 

FIELDINQ 

OWN 

OPP 

PO A E TC DP 
Fielding 

Pet 

NCAA 9860-4/94 (OVER) 

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE, 6201 College Boulevard, Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422 



1994 SOFTBALL RECORD 
Piease list games in order played After opponenfs name indicate extra inning games with number of innings After opponent s score indicate 
home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list beiow" Piace an "X under the DH column for ali games 
piayed as part of a double-header bst attendance for ALL games regardless of site but only list ONE attendance figure for double-headers 
Attendance should inciude all students at the gemne—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count at 
tendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game If you have more than one "home field please include all 
games in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be reganjed as having the home crowd Please remember—only games against 
four-year, U S colleges are included in statistics and won-lost record 

Your instrtution WHITTIER COLLEGE 

OPPONENT 

1 Chaovtan 

2 Chapman 

3 R e d l a n d s 

4 R e d l a n d s 

s O c c i d e n t a l 

6 O c c i d e n t a l 

7 R n . P A . r - o n 

R Rri. r-A. r o l l 

q C a l L u t h 

10 Ca lLu th 

11 C la remont 

1? CLaremont 

ovm 
SCORE 

2 

4 

2 

1 

11 

4 

5 

n 

0 

0 

3 

9 

1'̂  Pac C h r i s t i a n 2 

14 Pac C h r i s t i a n 2 

ifi P t Loma 

lfi P t Loma 

17 Pomona 

1ft Pomona 

iq R e d l a n d s 

?o R e d l a n d s 

21 Chapman 

?? Chapman 

23 O c c i d e n t a l 

?4 O c c i d e n t a l 

9s LaVerne 

?fi T.aV«»rn«» 

27 C l a r e m o n t 

2fl C la r emon t 

23 Pomona 

30 Pfttnona 

31 C a l L u t h e r a n 

32 C a l L u t h e r a n 

33 P a c C h r i s t i a r 

2 

3 

0 

8 

1 

6 

1 

12 

10 

13 

1 

7 

0 

4 

15 

2 

0 

4 

1 7 

34 P a c C h n i s t i a n 5 

35 LaVerne 

36 LaVeme 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

8 

7 

OPP 
SCORE 

8 

5 

11 

7 

6 

5 

n 
2S 

5 

10 

9 

4 

3 

4 

5 

8 

10 

4 

7 

2 

6 

5 

2 

2 

4 

8 

2 

2 

9 

1 

11 

6 

5 

6 

2 

6 

S 
1 D 
T H 
E 

A X 

A 

H X 

R 

A X 

A 

H X . 

H 

A X 

A 

H X 

H 

H X 

H 

A X 

A 

H X 

H 

A X 

A 

H X 

H 

H X 

H 

A X 

A 

A X 

A 

A X 

A 

H X 

H 

A X 

A 

H X 

H 

ATTENDANCE 

25 

25 

20 

:̂ o 

25 

20 

20 

30 

40 

50 

30 

35 

25 

40 

4 0 

35 

50 

50 

OPPONENT OWN 
SCORE 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

OPP 
SCORE 

NELITRAL SITES (Facility 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Attendance (include students and ei 

Single Home Dates 

Double Header Home Oates 

Total Home Attendance 

Single Road Dates 

Double-Header Road Dates 

Single Neutral Site Dates 

Double-Header Neutral Site Dates 

Total Neutral-Site Attendance 

Total Season s Attendance for all dates 

/ L ^ J f A ^ 
L/ ^Reporting Official 

S 
1 D ATTENDANCE 
T H 
E 

/ 

City State) 

lUmate if necessary) 

_ . _ . TOTAL 
DATtS ATTENDANCE 

0 0 

9 285 

9 285 

0 

9 305 

9 305 

18 590 

S p o r t s I n f o r m a t i o n 
D i r e c t o r 

Title 


