PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY FRIDAY JUNE 3

781

FINAL 1994 Softball Statistics Report

DIVISION III

Only games against four year US institutions are included in statistics Include all conference and postseason playoffs

WH1			LEGE							F	Ramoi		arez				/	FULL S	EASON			
	II	NSTITU	TION						_			199	4 COACH	ļ							W—L-	
								SCIAC CONFERENCE						_ '	CONFE	ERENCE		<u>11-13</u> W—L—T				
Class by Fr Sc	Jr or	Sr									BATT	ING										
FIRST and	LAST N	AME	F	os	CL		Bats R L	G	A	B	R	Н	Batting Avg	2B	3B	HR	ТВ	RB	SB	SBA	ВВ	so
Tamara Au	stin		31	В	so		R		28	3	3	6	214	0	1	0		5			3	4
Isaura Campos			21	В	SR	\downarrow	R_		68	3	14	16	235	0	0_	0		11	2		9	9
Lorraine Davidson			יט	<u>r</u>	JR	\downarrow	R		79)	11	26	329	4	1	0		7	5		5	6
Sylvia Hildago OF			SR	\downarrow	R	_	73	3	12	26	356	5	4	0	_	20	4	_	5	6		
Yvonne Ju	arez		S	5	FR	4	R		69)	15	23	333	1	0	0_		8	3_	 	7	3
Michelle	Know	1s	01	?	FR	4	R		62	<u>?</u>	14	16	258	1	1	2		13	3	<u> </u>	8	3
Deana Schneider UT FR R					72	<u>!</u>	18	24	333	3	2	0_		10	8	<u> </u>	6	19				
Elız Stık	kers		С		so	-	R		76	<u>. </u>	9	21_	276	5	0_	0	<u> </u>	14	1	├	5	4
					-	_			-				_						 -	-	 	<u> </u>
_	<u></u>		_			+			_				ļ	_		-			 -	-	┼—	-
			_			\dashv			-			_	_					-		ļ	<u> </u>	-
·- <u>-</u>		_			-	-							 					-		-	 	<u> </u>
					-	+							<u> </u>					<u> </u>		 	<u> </u>	-
							_									_						
						ī					PITCH	ING										
FIRST and	LAST N	AME	CL		Throw R L	G	-	is	cg	w	L	sv	ShO	IP	_	н	R	ER	ВВ	s	0	ERA
			JF	ı	R	19	1.	7 1	4	_4	11	2	0	100	5 1	22	81_	58	12	39	3	83
27 Lisa Nunn F			FF	١	R	16	14	1 1	2	_5	9	2	0	94	1 1	23	92	57	52	14	4	23
Deana Sch	neide	er	FF	1	R	7	5	4		4	3	0	0	39	2 4	9	53	42	35_	9	_ 7	42
		_		+			_		-		 				-					_	-	
				_			+-		\dashv		-	-	1					-		+	\dashv	
					_																	
Note If your tear outs is not listed																						
outs leader inclu	ide gam	ies innii	ngs pitch	ed a	nd ER	Α																
<u> </u>				_								_										
-				•												·	-					
									ר	FAN	TOT N	AIS										
ВАТТ	ING	G	AB		R		н	2B	3E	\neg	HR	TB	Slugging Pct	RBI	SB	SB	A 1	вв	so	Batting Avg		
OWN		36	986		160	20	66	28	1	6	6			137	45		٩	95]	L48	270		
OPP																						
PITCHING		IP	н	R		B	BE	,	SO	Τ	FRA	٦	FIELDIN	G	PO		$\overline{}$	E	TC	DP	Field	ing

NCAA 9860-4/94

OWN

OPP

239 9

294 226

157

(OVER)

4 58

62

OWN

OPP

1994 SOFTBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played. After opponent's name indicate extra inning games with number of innings. After opponent's score indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc. and list below** Place an "X under the DH column for all games played as part of a double-header. List attendance for ALL games regardless of site, but only list ONE attendance figure for double-headers. Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count at tendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one "home field please include all games in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. Please remember—only games against four-year, U.S. colleges are included in statistics and won-lost record.

Your institution	WHITTIER	COLLEGE	
LOGI HIGHTANALI			

	OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	S I T E	D H	ATTENDANCE	OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	S I T E	D H	ATTENDANCE		
1	Chapman	_ 2	8	<u>A</u>	<u> </u>	25	43							
2	Chapman	4	5	<u>A</u>			44					_		
3	Redlands	2	_11	<u>H</u> _	<u>x</u>	25	45			- —				
4	Redlands	_1	7	H			46							
5	Occidental	11	6	<u> </u>	<u>x</u>	20	47							
6	Occidental Designation	4	5	<u>A</u>			48					<u> </u>		
7	So.CA.Coll	5	_11	<u>H</u>	_ x _	30	49			- —				
8	So.CA.Coll	_0_	_25	<u>H</u> _			50				 -			
9	CalLuth	0	5	<u> </u>	<u>x</u>	25	51							
10	CalLuth	0	_10	<u> A</u>		 	52							
11	Claremont	3	9	<u> </u>	<u>x</u>	20	53							
12	CLaremont	9	4	<u>H</u>			54							
13	Pac Christi	an 2	3	<u> </u>	<u>x</u>	20	55							
14	Pac Christi	an 2	4	H			56					. 		
15	Pt Loma	2	5	A	_ x _	30	57							
16	Pt Loma	3	8	A			58			- —				
17	Pomona	0	_10	H	_x	<u>4</u> 0	59							
	Pomona		4	<u> H</u>		<u></u>	60	<u> </u>						
	Redlands	1	7	A	_ <u>x</u>	50	61							
	Redlands	6	2	A			62							
	Chapman	1	6	H	x	30	63							
	Chapman	12	5	H			64							
23	Occidental		2	H	x	35	65							
	Occidental							NEUTRAL SITE			_			
	LaVerne						1		•	•	·	_		
	LaVerne						2							
	Claremont						3							
	Claremont						4							
	Pomona						Attendar	nce (include studi	ents and estin	nate if r		v)		
	Pomona											TOTAL		
	CalLutheran									TES	ATT	ENDANCE		
	CalLutheran			- —			Single Home Dates			<u> </u>	0			
	PacChristia			— А	x	50	Double Header Home D	ates		<u>9</u> -				
	PacChristia			- —			Total Home Attendance	e		9	285			
-	LaVerne						Single Road Dates			0		 _		
	LaVerne						Double-Header Road Da	ates		9	305			
	Daverne					-	Total Road Attendance	•		9	305			
							Single Neutral Site Date	s						
							Double-Header Neutral	Site Dates						
							Total Neutral-Site Atten	ndance						
							Total Season s Attenda	ance for all date	28 <u></u>	18_	590			
									f.	Sports Information				
							flow of	tong Office !	<u></u> i	Director Title				
							Tepor	ting Official			1 171	ש		